

Metropolitan Nashville and Davidson County, TN

Legislation Details

File #:	BL2024-291	Name:				
Туре:	Bill (Ordinance)	Status:	Passed			
File created:	3/7/2024	In control:	Metropolitan Council			
On agenda:	4/16/2024	Final action:	4/16/2024			
Title:	An ordinance amending Section 12.41.080(C) of the Metropolitan Code of Laws to allow the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Nashville Department of Transportation and Multimodal Infrastructure (NDOT), to charge and collect fees for use of the public right-of-way, in connection with applications for valet parking permits.					
Sponsors:	Delishia Porterfield, Jacob Kupin, Ginny Welsch, Sean Parker					
Indexes:						

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/18/2024	1	Mayor	approved	
4/16/2024	1	Metropolitan Council	passed on third reading	
4/2/2024	1	Metropolitan Council	passed on second reading	
4/1/2024	1	Transportation and Infrastructure Committee	approved	
4/1/2024	1	Budget and Finance Committee	approved	
3/19/2024	1	Metropolitan Council	passed on first reading	
3/12/2024	1	Metropolitan Council	filed	